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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 13, 2008 and

March 27, 2008.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as

12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and

investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07

Budget.
Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

CLAIMANT

Abraham, Annette
Aguayo, Bill S.
Alvarez, Jo-Anne
Andrews, Andre
Apple, Timothy T.
Asuega, Ritchie F.
Baisley, Ronald W.
Balsillie, Tristan
Barnett, Annette
Benner, Clara
Blankenship, Shayna
Brady, Lily

Brown, William Clair
Cabrera, Bonnie
Caldwell, Lessie S.
Cornerstone Real Estate Advisors, LLC
Diaz, Jose

AMOUNT

$1,315.18
Amount Unknown
8,204.95
7,500.00
2,850.77
3,914.69
5,850.72

297.01

36,629.37
75,000.00
2,000,000.00
270.00

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
2,000.00

Dixon, Steven L. 5,400.00

Eid, Ann 387.50

Ericson, Tina 598.95
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Goncalves, Fernando

Gonzalez, Juan

Gonzalez, Rosa Candida

Green, Joan and Jeffrey

Grorich, Justina

Houston, Terri

Jones, Crystal L.

Kim, Karin

Lopez, Mario E.

Maglaqui, Jane S.

McDaniel, Herbert

Mercury Insurance Company,
Subrogee for Xochil Q. Correa

Miller, Sylvia

Muis, Robert E.

Newsom, Mark

Nsien, Jonathan

Schutt, Michael

State Farm Insurance Companies,
Subrogee for Juan Matar

Trinidad, Reynaldo G.

Walker, Valencia Randall

Watts, Lawrence J.

Williams, Gillian

1,111. 04
10,000.00
Amount Unknown
2,941.10

333.93

319.88

Amount Unknown
1,580.00

170.00

615.00

115.00

708.52

7,910.00
200.00
2,614.11
500.00
35,000.00
16,722.98

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
17,000.00

Amount Unknown
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