

City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0272, Version: 1

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 13, 2008 and March 27, 2008.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

<u>LAIMANT</u>

AMOUNT

Abraham, Annette	\$ 1,315.18
Aguayo, Bill S.	Amount Unknown
Alvarez, Jo-Anne	8,204.95
Andrews, Andre	7,500.00
Apple, Timothy T.	2,850.77
Asuega, Ritchie F.	3,914.69
Baisley, Ronald W.	5,850.72
Balsillie, Tristan	297.01
Barnett, Annette	36,629.37
Benner, Clara	75,000.00
Blankenship, Shayna	2,000,000.00
Brady, Lily	270.00
Brown, William Clair	Amount Unknown
Cabrera, Bonnie	Amount Unknown
Caldwell, Lessie S.	Amount Unknown
Cornerstone Real Estate Advisors, LLC	Amount Unknown
Diaz, Jose	2,000.00
Dixon, Steven L.	5,400.00
Eid, Ann	387.50
Ericson, Tina	598.95

File #: 08-0272, Version: 1

Goncalves, Fernando	1,111. 04
Gonzalez, Juan	10,000.00
Gonzalez, Rosa Candida	Amount Unknown
Green, Joan and Jeffrey	2,941.10
Grorich, Justina	333.93
Houston, Terri	319.88
Jones, Crystal L.	Amount Unknown
Kim, Karin	1,580.00
Lopez, Mario E.	170.00
Maglaqui, Jane S.	615.00
McDaniel, Herbert	115.00
Mercury Insurance Company,	708.52
Subrogee for Xochil Q. Correa	
Miller, Sylvia	7,910.00
Muis, Robert E.	200.00
Newsom, Mark	2,614.11
Nsien, Jonathan	500.00
Schutt, Michael	35,000.00
State Farm Insurance Companies,	16,722.98
Subrogee for Juan Matar	
Trinidad, Reynaldo G.	Amount Unknown
Walker, Valencia Randall	Amount Unknown
Watts, Lawrence J.	17,000.00
Williams, Gillian	Amount Unknown